
    

   

   

 

     

  

 

   

  

   

  

 

  

  

   

  

  

  

   

 

 

 

   

    

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

 

   

    

 

   

   

 

  

  

  

       

2015 CALIFORNIA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT
 

Line of Business: MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY [11] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 44504 California Hlthcare Ins Co Inc RRG 25,594,689 21.1459% 26,138,979 15,881,247 60.76% 

2 26257 The Mutual RRG Inc 21,252,156 17.5582% 21,252,156 9,325,361 43.88% 

3 11840 Fairway Physicians Ins Co RRG 8,704,906 7.1919% 7,965,455 3,570,329 44.82% 

4 10080 Health Providers Ins Recip RRG 8,388,976 6.9308% 8,594,921 930,148 10.82% 

5 508 44121 Oms Natl Ins Co Rrg 5,997,237 4.9548% 5,653,731 2,458,296 43.48% 

6 12373 Caring Communities Recip RRG 5,651,559 4.6692% 5,651,559 2,443,645 43.24% 

7 13582 PIH Hlth Ins Co Recip RRG 5,437,513 4.4924% 5,437,513 -1,252,770 -23.04% 

8 11710 Allied Professionals Ins Co RRG 5,040,730 4.1646% 4,948,075 702,882 14.21% 

9 14461 Professional Exch Assur Co RRG 4,787,532 3.9554% 4,787,532 1,320,264 27.58% 

10 44105 Ophthalmic Mut Ins Co RRG 4,374,308 3.6140% 4,300,843 1,393,063 32.39% 

11 11798 Continuing Care RRG Inc 3,028,209 2.5019% 3,028,209 2,439,283 80.55% 

12 12180 California Medical Grp Ins Co RRG 2,772,590 2.2907% 2,768,143 1,526,431 55.14% 

13 10934 Physicians Reimbursement RRG 2,549,985 2.1068% 2,549,985 818,250 32.09% 

14 13995 Physicians Cas RRG Inc 2,262,543 1.8693% 2,111,025 924,536 43.80% 

15 11825 Care RRG Inc 1,933,140 1.5971% 1,874,220 604,084 32.23% 

16 13014 Lancet Ind RRG Inc 1,666,370 1.3767% 1,591,128 -129,098 -8.11% 

17 14136 Select MD RRG Inc 1,552,625 1.2828% 1,552,625 53,598 3.45% 

18 11832 Health Care Industry Liab Recip Ins 1,478,166 1.2212% 1,798,463 832,366 46.28% 

19 12189 Oceanus Ins Co A RRG 1,083,692 0.8953% 1,155,257 203,571 17.62% 

20 11598 Applied Medico Legal Solutions RRG 1,012,948 0.8369% 1,015,560 389,473 38.35% 

21 10232 American Assoc Of Othodontists RRG 1,006,666 0.8317% 1,000,654 112,552 11.25% 

22 10903 American Excess Ins Exch RRG 947,150 0.7825% 945,633 1,440,695 152.35% 

23 12003 Emergency Medicine Professional Asr 885,785 0.7318% 855,073 86,443 10.11% 

24 12183 Orange Cnty Medical Recip Ins RRG 716,740 0.5922% 716,740 -313,951 -43.80% 

25 831 14347 The Doctors Co RRG a Recip Exch 520,476 0.4300% 520,476 324,777 62.40% 

26 14260 OrthoForum Ins Co RRG 455,158 0.3760% 438,739 325,363 74.16% 

27 4681 13677 Affiliates Ins Recip a RRG 347,972 0.2875% 347,972 498,428 143.24% 

28 11846 Peace Church RRG Inc 343,870 0.2841% 343,870 29,957 8.71% 

29 15211 Lone Star Alliance RRG 267,016 0.2206% 26,847 12,517 46.62% 

30 12613 Premier Physicians Ins Co Inc a RRG 179,869 0.1486% 180,158 93,348 51.81% 

31 13018 Doctors & Surgeons Natl RRG Inc 175,444 0.1449% 64,188 -37,824 -58.93% 

32 12915 Urgent Care Assur Co RRG Inc 127,856 0.1056% 127,640 29,196 22.87% 

33 12934 Academic Medical Professionals Ins E 118,654 0.0980% 69,367 65,007 93.71% 

34 11941 Green Hills Ins Co RRG 98,094 0.0810% 81,096 26,786 33.03% 

35 36072 National Guardian RRG Inc 73,740 0.0609% 73,740 209,545 284.17% 

36 44083 Preferred Physicians Medical RRG 55,668 0.0460% 52,750 13,724 26.02% 

37 14388 Cherokee Guar Co Inc a RRG 52,457 0.0433% 69,932 -17,064 -24.40% 

38 14026 Sunland RRG Inc 41,600 0.0344% 41,600 -47,228 -113.53% 

39 2638 14130 NCMIC RRG Inc 19,268 0.0159% 3,211 283 8.81% 

40 12988 Scrubs Mut Assur Co RRG 15,577 0.0129% 16,171 -1,185 -7.33% 

41 11513 Physicians Specialty Ltd RRG 10,692 0.0088% 10,692 -1,040,715 -9733.59% 

42 14444 LAMMICO RRG Inc 5,743 0.0047% 5,632 10,341 183.61% 

43 12529 National Medical Professional RRG In 2,988 0.0025% 37,491 -27,734 -73.98% 

Line Total: 121,038,357 100.0000% 120,205,051 46,228,220 38.46% 

California Department of Insurance Page 1 of 1 Rate Specialist Bureau - 4/30/2016 



    

   

   

 

  

  

   

  

     

    

 

   

  

    

    

 

 

  

  

    

   

 

  

   

  

  

   

       

2015 CALIFORNIA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT
 

Line of Business: OTHER LIABILITY OCCURRENCE  [17.1] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 10020 United Educators Ins RRG Inc 9,977,899 25.8413% 9,806,553 5,286,946 53.91% 

2 12497 Preferred Contractors Ins Co RRG LLC 7,673,788 19.8740% 7,900,431 6,046,561 76.53% 

3 594 12300 American Contractors Ins Co RRG 6,016,645 15.5822% 4,883,596 2,975,127 60.92% 

4 4721 11603 Contractors Ins Co of N Amer Inc RRG 3,690,590 9.5581% 3,466,055 22,420,302 646.85% 

5 11965 Allegiant Ins Co Inc A RRG 2,966,602 7.6831% 2,966,602 814,618 27.46% 

6 4359 26797 Housing Authority RRG Inc 1,840,136 4.7657% 1,748,085 331,200 18.95% 

7 10023 Alliance Of Nonprofits For Ins RRG 1,330,207 3.4450% 1,243,189 44,272 3.56% 

8 12209 Restoration RRG Inc 1,146,047 2.9681% 1,065,272 1,375,585 129.13% 

9 11153 Titan Ins Co Inc RRG 1,061,309 2.7486% 452,491 108,209 23.91% 

10 14425 Assoc of Cert Mortg Originators RRG 747,024 1.9347% 788,332 100,985 12.81% 

11 14122 Western Catholic Ins Co RRG Inc 661,541 1.7133% 330,771 445,632 134.73% 

12 13720 CrossFit RRG Inc 352,671 0.9134% 334,178 39,014 11.67% 

13 13613 College RRG Inc 234,140 0.6064% 241,392 77,735 32.20% 

14 13010 Bonded Builders Ins Co RRG 176,649 0.4575% 140,250 12,438 8.87% 

15 4681 13677 Affiliates Ins Recip a RRG 171,402 0.4439% 163,861 82,914 50.60% 

16 10083 The Natl Catholic RRG Inc 155,687 0.4032% 147,980 -46,755 -31.60% 

17 44598 College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 134,326 0.3479% 117,017 667,871 570.75% 

18 11267 Security Amer RRG Inc 89,061 0.2307% 93,123 -11,740 -12.61% 

19 10476 STICO Mut Ins Co RRG 78,531 0.2034% 77,050 -490 -0.64% 

20 10075 Consumer Specialties Ins Co RRG 65,240 0.1690% 72,046 -417 -0.58% 

21 11941 Green Hills Ins Co RRG 24,523 0.0635% 20,274 3,576 17.64% 

22 10353 Ooida RRG Inc 14,220 0.0368% 14,349 1,291 9.00% 

23 25448 American Safety RRG Inc 2,083 0.0054% 2,052 -898,139 -43768.96% 

24 11197 National Independent Truckers IC RRG 1,906 0.0049% 2,692 -664 -24.67% 

Line Total: 38,612,227 100.0000% 36,077,641 39,876,071 110.53% 

California Department of Insurance Page 1 of 1 Rate Specialist Bureau - 4/30/2016 



    

   

   

 

    

   

  

   

   

 

 

   

  

    

   

    

 

  

    

    

   

 

 

  

    

  

 

       

2015 CALIFORNIA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT
 

Line of Business: OTHER LIABILITY CLAIMS MADE [17.2] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 4798 10639 Attorneys Liab Assur Society Inc RRG 27,283,608 43.4753% 27,882,488 42,770,602 153.40% 

2 10020 United Educators Ins RRG Inc 8,975,139 14.3015% 8,928,919 3,428,992 38.40% 

3 11268 ICI Mut Ins Co RRG 8,754,600 13.9501% 9,547,305 -5,031,805 -52.70% 

4 22670 Attorneys Ins Mut RRG Inc 5,060,885 8.0643% 5,007,679 2,465,413 49.23% 

5 10113 Terra Ins Co RRG 2,471,691 3.9385% 2,471,691 466,622 18.88% 

6 10174 Bar Vermont RRG Inc 2,094,659 3.3378% 2,178,843 1,615,235 74.13% 

7 10164 Cpa Mut Ins Co Of Amer RRG 1,464,896 2.3342% 1,481,547 355,921 24.02% 

8 44504 California Hlthcare Ins Co Inc RRG 1,336,061 2.1290% 1,364,707 453,350 33.22% 

9 12209 Restoration RRG Inc 876,071 1.3960% 823,208 558,133 67.80% 

10 4707 13792 New Home Warranty Ins Co a RRG 744,665 1.1866% 443,571 7,098 1.60% 

11 44598 College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 715,227 1.1397% 620,759 -127,723 -20.58% 

12 14122 Western Catholic Ins Co RRG Inc 631,897 1.0069% 315,949 1,426,684 451.56% 

13 4359 26797 Housing Authority RRG Inc 502,038 0.8000% 478,268 -82,826 -17.32% 

14 14366 NASW RRG Inc 472,209 0.7524% 27,129 -17,824 -65.70% 

15 11798 Continuing Care RRG Inc 336,468 0.5361% 336,468 0 0.00% 

16 10754 Spirit Mountain Ins Co RRG Inc 263,073 0.4192% 263,126 -38,887 -14.78% 

17 12172 Claim Professionals Liab ins Co RRG 214,003 0.3410% 210,126 185,299 88.18% 

18 11973 PCH Mut Ins Co Inc RRG 205,141 0.3269% 174,366 -189,677 -108.78% 

19 13720 CrossFit RRG Inc 158,447 0.2525% 150,138 7,041 4.69% 

20 14395 Terrafirma RRG LLC 78,698 0.1254% 77,509 221,393 285.64% 

21 10903 American Excess Ins Exch RRG 49,850 0.0794% 49,770 -108,670 -218.34% 

22 1226 40940 Western Pacific Mut Ins Co RRG 39,214 0.0625% 58,359 -3,417 -5.86% 

23 11145 Golden Ins Co RRG 17,672 0.0282% 16,719 -1,041 -6.23% 

24 14026 Sunland RRG Inc 10,400 0.0166% 10,400 -11,807 -113.53% 

Line Total: 62,756,612 100.0000% 62,919,044 48,348,106 76.84% 
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2015 CALIFORNIA  RISK  RETENTION GROUP MARKET  SHARE  REPORT 

Line of Business:  PRODUCTS LIABILITY   [18] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source:   NAIC  Database 

Rec  # Group # Naic  # Company  Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium  Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 13791 Aviation Alliance Ins  RRG Inc 521,098 93.0791% 506,038 10,978 2.17% 

2 10476 STICO Mut  Ins  Co RRG 38,746 6.9209% 33,537 -1,813 -5.41% 

Line Total: 559,844 100.0000% 539,575 9,165 1.70% 
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2015 CALIFORNIA  RISK  RETENTION GROUP MARKET  SHARE  REPORT 

Line of Business: COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT  [19.3] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

 Rec # Group #  Naic #  Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium  Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 15208    Onyx Ins Co Inc a RRG 6,118,951 55.7639% 7,268,057 5,134,134 70.64% 

2 15597   A One Commercial Ins RRG Inc 4,854,013 44.2361% 3,289,998 1,795,883 54.59% 

Line Total: 10,972,964 100.0000% 10,558,055 6,930,017 65.64% 
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2015 CALIFORNIA  RISK  RETENTION GROUP MARKET  SHARE  REPORT
 

Line of Business:  COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY   [19.4] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source:   NAIC  Database 

Rec  # Group # Naic  # Company  Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium  Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 11948 Global Hawk  Ins  Co  RRG 17,954,427 56.9437% 14,677,013 7,727,770 52.65% 

2 15639 Allied Premier Ins  RRG 5,354,309 16.9816% 3,399,986 2,450,617 72.08% 

3 14207 Spirit  Commercial  Auto RRG Inc 2,191,469 6.9504% 4,939,550 4,818,320 97.55% 

4 13177 ARCOA  RRG Inc 1,425,259 4.5203% 1,425,259 794,702 55.76% 

5 10353 Ooida RRG Inc 1,270,223 4.0286% 1,346,036 1,525,037 113.30% 

6 594 12300 American  Contractors  Ins  Co RRG 1,243,379 3.9435% 1,379,528 1,838,855 133.30% 

7 4359 26797 Housing Authority  RRG Inc 736,310 2.3353% 743,447 192,152 25.85% 

8 12171 AmeriGuard  RRG Inc 709,255 2.2495% 709,255 137,789 19.43% 

9 14122 Western Catholic  Ins  Co  RRG Inc 319,115 1.0121% 159,558 -27,316 -17.12% 

10 10023 Alliance Of  Nonprofits  For Ins  RRG 187,125 0.5935% 154,862 80,596 52.04% 

11 10080 Health Providers  Ins  Recip RRG 96,301 0.3054% 82,823 0 0.00% 

12 44598 College  Liab  Ins  Co Recip RRG 38,675 0.1227% 34,276 -11,471 -33.47% 

13 11197 National Independent  Truckers  IC RRG 4,302 0.0136% 9,365 1,579 16.86% 

Line Total: 31,530,149 100.0000% 29,060,958 19,528,630 67.20% 
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2015 CALIFORNIA  RISK  RETENTION GROUP MARKET  SHARE  REPORT 

Line of Business: FIDELITY [23] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 

Premium 

Market 

Share 

Earned 

Premium 

Incurred 

Losses 

Loss 

Ratio 

1 11268 ICI Mut Ins Co RRG 1,514,898 100.0000% 1,521,352 2,400,460 157.78% 

Line Total: 1,514,898 100.0000% 1,521,352 2,400,460 157.78% 
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2015 CALIFORNIA  RISK  RETENTION GROUP MARKET  SHARE  REPORT 

Line of Business: BOILER & MACHINERY  [27] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 

Premium 

Market 

Share 

Earned 

Premium 

Incurred 

Losses 

Loss 

Ratio 

1 13580 ARISE Boiler Inspection & Ins Co RRG 94,784 100.0000% 98,421 0 0.00% 

Line Total: 94,784 100.0000% 98,421 0 0.00% 
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2015 CALIFORNIA  RISK  RETENTION GROUP MARKET  SHARE  REPORT 

Line of Business: WARRANTY [30] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 

Premium 

Market 

Share 

Earned 

Premium 

Incurred 

Losses 

Loss 

Ratio 

1 10803 Columbia Natl RRG Inc 6,810 100.0000% 6,792 0 0.00% 

Line Total: 6,810 100.0000% 6,792 0 0.00% 
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2015 CALIFORNIA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT
 

Line of Business: TOTALS  [35] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

 Rec # Group #  Naic #  Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium  Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 4798 10639    Attorneys Liab Assur Society Inc RRG 27,283,608 10.2153% 27,882,488 42,770,602 153.40% 

2 44504   California Hlthcare Ins Co Inc RRG 26,930,750 10.0832% 27,503,686 16,334,597 59.39% 

3 26257  The Mutual RRG Inc 21,252,156 7.9570% 21,252,156 9,325,361 43.88% 

4 10020   United Educators Ins RRG Inc 18,953,038 7.0962% 18,735,472 8,715,938 46.52% 

5 11948    Global Hawk Ins Co RRG 17,954,427 6.7223% 14,677,013 7,727,770 52.65% 

6 11268   ICI Mut Ins Co RRG 10,269,498 3.8450% 11,068,657 -2,631,345 -23.77% 

7 11840    Fairway Physicians Ins Co RRG 8,704,906 3.2592% 7,965,455 3,570,329 44.82% 

8 10080   Health Providers Ins Recip RRG 8,485,277 3.1770% 8,677,744 930,148 10.72% 

9 12497    Preferred Contractors Ins Co RRG LLC 7,673,788 2.8731% 7,900,431 6,046,561 76.53% 

10 594 12300   American Contractors Ins Co RRG 7,260,024 2.7182% 6,263,125 4,813,981 76.86% 

11 15208    Onyx Ins Co Inc a RRG 6,118,951 2.2910% 7,268,057 5,134,134 70.64% 

12 508 44121    Oms Natl Ins Co Rrg 5,997,237 2.2454% 5,653,731 2,458,296 43.48% 

13 12373   Caring Communities Recip RRG 5,651,559 2.1160% 5,651,559 2,443,645 43.24% 

14 13582  PIH Hlth Ins Co Recip RRG 5,437,513 2.0359% 5,437,513 -1,252,770 -23.04% 

15 15639  Allied Premier Ins RRG 5,354,309 2.0047% 3,399,986 2,450,617 72.08% 

16 22670    Attorneys Ins Mut RRG Inc 5,060,885 1.8948% 5,007,679 2,465,413 49.23% 

17 11710   Allied Professionals Ins Co RRG 5,040,730 1.8873% 4,948,075 702,882 14.21% 

18 15597    A One Commercial Ins RRG Inc 4,854,013 1.8174% 3,289,998 1,795,883 54.59% 

19 14461   Professional Exch Assur Co RRG 4,787,532 1.7925% 4,787,532 1,320,264 27.58% 

20 44105    Ophthalmic Mut Ins Co RRG 4,374,308 1.6378% 4,300,843 1,393,063 32.39% 

21 4721 11603      Contractors Ins Co of N Amer Inc RRG 3,690,590 1.3818% 3,466,055 22,420,302 646.85% 

22 11798   Continuing Care RRG Inc 3,364,677 1.2598% 3,364,677 2,439,283 72.50% 

23 4359 26797  Housing Authority RRG Inc 3,078,484 1.1526% 2,969,800 440,526 14.83% 

24 11965     Allegiant Ins Co Inc A RRG 2,966,602 1.1107% 2,966,602 814,618 27.46% 

25 12180    California Medical Grp Ins Co RRG 2,772,590 1.0381% 2,768,143 1,526,431 55.14% 

26 10934   Physicians Reimbursement RRG 2,549,985 0.9547% 2,549,985 818,250 32.09% 

27 10113  Terra Ins Co RRG 2,471,691 0.9254% 2,471,691 466,622 18.88% 

28 13995   Physicians Cas RRG Inc 2,262,543 0.8471% 2,111,025 924,536 43.80% 

29 14207  Spirit Commercial Auto RRG Inc 2,191,469 0.8205% 4,939,550 4,818,320 97.55% 

30 10174  Bar Vermont RRG Inc 2,094,659 0.7843% 2,178,843 1,615,235 74.13% 

31 12209 Restoration RRG Inc 2,022,118 0.7571% 1,888,480 1,933,718 102.40% 

32 11825  Care RRG Inc 1,933,140 0.7238% 1,874,220 604,084 32.23% 

33 13014  Lancet Ind RRG Inc 1,666,370 0.6239% 1,591,128 -129,098 -8.11% 

34 14122     Western Catholic Ins Co RRG Inc 1,612,553 0.6038% 806,278 1,845,000 228.83% 

35 14136  Select MD RRG Inc 1,552,625 0.5813% 1,552,625 53,598 3.45% 

36 10023    Alliance Of Nonprofits For Ins RRG 1,517,332 0.5681% 1,398,051 124,868 8.93% 

37 11832   Health Care Industry Liab Recip Ins  1,478,166 0.5534% 1,798,463 832,366 46.28% 

38 10164    Cpa Mut Ins Co Of Amer RRG 1,464,896 0.5485% 1,481,547 355,921 24.02% 

39 13177  ARCOA RRG Inc 1,425,259 0.5336% 1,425,259 794,702 55.76% 

40 10353 Ooida RRG Inc 1,284,443 0.4809% 1,360,385 1,526,328 112.20% 

41 12189     Oceanus Ins Co A RRG 1,083,692 0.4057% 1,155,257 203,571 17.62% 

42 11153    Titan Ins Co Inc RRG 1,061,309 0.3974% 452,491 108,209 23.91% 

43 11598   Applied Medico Legal Solutions RRG 1,012,948 0.3793% 1,015,560 389,473 38.35% 

44 10232    American Assoc Of Othodontists RRG 1,006,666 0.3769% 1,000,654 112,552 11.25% 

45 10903   American Excess Ins Exch RRG 997,000 0.3733% 995,403 1,332,025 133.82% 

46 44598    College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 888,228 0.3326% 772,052 528,677 68.48% 

47 12003 Emergency Medicine Professional Asr 885,785 0.3316% 855,073 86,443 10.11% 
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2015 CALIFORNIA  RISK  RETENTION GROUP MARKET  SHARE  REPORT 

Line of Business: TOTALS  [35] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

48 14425 Assoc of Cert Mortg Originators RRG 747,024 0.2797% 788,332 100,985 12.81% 

49 4707 13792 New Home Warranty Ins Co a RRG 744,665 0.2788% 443,571 7,098 1.60% 

50 12183 Orange Cnty Medical Recip Ins RRG 716,740 0.2684% 716,740 -313,951 -43.80% 

51 12171 AmeriGuard RRG Inc 709,255 0.2656% 709,255 137,789 19.43% 

52 13791 Aviation Alliance Ins RRG Inc 521,098 0.1951% 506,038 10,978 2.17% 

53 831 14347 The Doctors Co RRG a Recip Exch 520,476 0.1949% 520,476 324,777 62.40% 

54 4681 13677 Affiliates Ins Recip a RRG 519,374 0.1945% 511,833 581,342 113.58% 

55 13720 CrossFit RRG Inc 511,118 0.1914% 484,316 46,055 9.51% 

56 14366 NASW RRG Inc 472,209 0.1768% 27,129 -17,824 -65.70% 

57 14260 OrthoForum Ins Co RRG 455,158 0.1704% 438,739 325,363 74.16% 

58 11846 Peace Church RRG Inc 343,870 0.1287% 343,870 29,957 8.71% 

59 15211 Lone Star Alliance RRG 267,016 0.1000% 26,847 12,517 46.62% 

60 10754 Spirit Mountain Ins Co RRG Inc 263,073 0.0985% 263,126 -38,887 -14.78% 

61 13613 College RRG Inc 234,140 0.0877% 241,392 77,735 32.20% 

62 12172 Claim Professionals Liab ins Co RRG 214,003 0.0801% 210,126 185,299 88.18% 

63 11973 PCH Mut Ins Co Inc RRG 205,141 0.0768% 174,366 -189,677 -108.78% 

64 12613 Premier Physicians Ins Co Inc a RRG 179,869 0.0673% 180,158 93,348 51.81% 

65 13010 Bonded Builders Ins Co RRG 176,649 0.0661% 140,250 12,438 8.87% 

66 13018 Doctors & Surgeons Natl RRG Inc 175,444 0.0657% 64,188 -37,824 -58.93% 

67 10083 The Natl Catholic RRG Inc 155,687 0.0583% 147,980 -46,755 -31.60% 

68 12915 Urgent Care Assur Co RRG Inc 127,856 0.0479% 127,640 29,196 22.87% 

69 11941 Green Hills Ins Co RRG 122,617 0.0459% 101,370 30,362 29.95% 

70 12934 Academic Medical Professionals Ins E 118,654 0.0444% 69,367 65,007 93.71% 

71 10476 STICO Mut Ins Co RRG 117,277 0.0439% 110,586 -2,303 -2.08% 

72 13580 ARISE Boiler Inspection & Ins Co RRG 94,784 0.0355% 98,421 0 0.00% 

73 11267 Security Amer RRG Inc 89,061 0.0333% 93,123 -11,740 -12.61% 

74 14395 Terrafirma RRG LLC 78,698 0.0295% 77,509 221,393 285.64% 

75 36072 National Guardian RRG Inc 73,740 0.0276% 73,740 209,545 284.17% 

76 10075 Consumer Specialties Ins Co RRG 65,221 0.0244% 82,027 -2,678 -3.26% 

77 44083 Preferred Physicians Medical RRG 55,668 0.0208% 52,750 13,724 26.02% 

78 14388 Cherokee Guar Co Inc a RRG 52,457 0.0196% 69,932 -17,064 -24.40% 

79 14026 Sunland RRG Inc 52,000 0.0195% 52,000 -59,035 -113.53% 

80 1226 40940 Western Pacific Mut Ins Co RRG 39,214 0.0147% 58,359 -3,417 -5.86% 

81 2638 14130 NCMIC RRG Inc 19,268 0.0072% 3,211 283 8.81% 

82 11145 Golden Ins Co RRG 17,672 0.0066% 16,719 -1,041 -6.23% 

83 12988 Scrubs Mut Assur Co RRG 15,577 0.0058% 16,171 -1,185 -7.33% 

84 11513 Physicians Specialty Ltd RRG 10,692 0.0040% 10,692 -1,040,715 -9733.59% 

85 10803 Columbia Natl RRG Inc 6,810 0.0025% 6,792 0 0.00% 

86 11197 National Independent Truckers IC RRG 6,208 0.0023% 12,056 915 7.59% 

87 14444 LAMMICO RRG Inc 5,743 0.0022% 5,632 10,341 183.61% 

88 12529 National Medical Professional RRG In 2,988 0.0011% 37,491 -27,734 -73.98% 

89 25448 American Safety RRG Inc 2,083 0.0008% 2,469 -897,639 -36356.38% 

Line Total: 267,086,626 100.0000% 260,997,286 163,318,907 62.57% 
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